



POLICE DEPARTMENT

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

June 18, 2015

**CONTACT: David Ferguson  
Communications Coordinator**

1488 S. Seguin Ave  
New Braunfels, TX 78130  
830.221.4134

[dferguson@nbtexas.org](mailto:dferguson@nbtexas.org)

**UPDATE: Temporary Closure of Comal River Continues**

New Braunfels, Texas — Water levels on the Comal River in New Braunfels have recovered significantly following heavy rains Wednesday afternoon, however, ongoing clean-up of debris and repairs to the railing at the Tube Chute Dam will continue for the remainder of the day today (June 18, 2015). Therefore, the temporary closure of the Comal River to recreation will continue through 9am tomorrow (June 19, 2015).

At that time, conditions will be reevaluated and a determination will be made about whether recreation can resume. Another press release will be sent once that determination is made.

The Guadalupe River in New Braunfels is currently flowing at over 2600 cfs and remains closed to tubing. Only rafting and kayaking is allowed, and guided rafting trips through local river outfitters are highly advised.

Authority: David Ferguson – NBPD Communications Coordinator